Territoria de la como MANAGE TO

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: GOTO Genkichi
HOME ADDRESS: R. R. MI, Port Hammond, B. C. 59-2rd Que Hammoni
REGISTRATION NUMBER 13963 SEX: M AGE: 57
OCCUPATION: Farmer.
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER: None
MARRIED?Yes
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Fushi
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: R. R. #1, Port Hammond, B. C.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:
AGE OF CHILDREN:
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 10 acres farm land, R.R. #1. Port Hammond, B. C. Portion of Lot 278, Block & Group 1, Dist, New Westminster, B.C. '59-2 A Ave Lannal
2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 14 roomed wood frame bungalow, with basement 24'x24'. Woodshed 10'x20' Aspring well. Backhouse.
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). None
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) \$32.36 per yr. 1940 paid up. Faid at Municipality of Maple Ridge, B. C. 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
*250.00 Mortgage, (balance owing) Agent - (A. E) Powell, Hammond, B. C. (Off/Sale?)
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) Vacant Key in care of Mr.
Fred G. Bonn. Port Hammond. B. C.

EREST IN, OR	CIVIM ON VIA SACH PROPERTY None 3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INT
OUON	2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS.
	(ALL STORAGISAN MI CAROTE LIA)
	sater pump, S shovels, 40' cable, S cut same (180'water
Tere page	Gramaphone, household furniture and personal effects. 1
ENTECTS.	ACT HE HE BESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE SALE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND SALE BRIEF PROPERTY SALE BRIEF
	IL LAND IVAD, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
Anna de la companya d	TVIDIORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:
PARTICLES STATE	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:
	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
netgh netgh	VLEWENL OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED REPRINEED ; SOIS PERS, (to be harvested by ale. E. Ku IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWNLE ROIS-Strambelly, † ROIS-

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Dec. 7,1884 Registration No. 13963 Male - Female (check) Dormer Address 59-22d live Hammond (R.R. No.1) Date Evacuated Revistr Neturelized - Canadian-Born - National Prosent Address "/o manitoba Sugar Co, Sepost, man. of youthinger supply osculles . The to town, American Name of Wife IKEDA, Jushi - 1396 Married - Single (check) Name of Husband Some of Mother SATO) Saku (dead) Name of Father Telousire (dead) Names of Children under 16 Our Pile No. _ 7860' Registered with Custodian (yes or no) Requested By Whadwa Additional Information Farmer. 10 acres & bligs Hannon Gent Me patement 4/1/01

Pile 2860

V.L.A. B.C. 24-P

JAPANESE NAME: Genkichi GOTO, -- Reg. No. 13963.

CATALOGUE NO: Part of The Director, The Veterans' Land Act first offer.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: No. 59, 2nd Avenue, Hammond, B. C.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 2 of a 13.68 acre portion of Lots 278 and 279 Group 1 Map 5741 Municipality of Maple Ridge in the District of New Westminster.

THE THE REAL In name of Evelyn Strachan

1. Agreement of Sale dated 4th February 1936 Evelyn ENCUMBRANCE: Strachan to Genkichi Goto for \$800.00, payable \$200.00 cash and \$100.00 on 4th February in each year until paid, interest 6%.

2. Vesting in Custodian No. 25545, 8th March 1943.

ASSESSED VALUE: 1943 - 10 acres 1000.00 Land

Improvements \$400.00 Total \$1400.00 Taxes \$35.72.

CLASSIFICATION: Berry farm with dwelling. Custodian's inspector reported 20th May 1942 - In crop, 17 acres strawberries, 7 acre raspberries, ; acre peas and ; acre asparagus. On the farm a 1 storey frame house 24 x 24, 4 rooms, in fair condition a woodshed and well. Property vacant at date of inspection.

HISTORY OF Leased by the Custodian to Carl H. Nelson on 20th May ADMINISTRATION: 1942 to 31st December 1942 on a rental of half crop return. The gross return from crop was \$976.83. The expenses were for supplies \$103.66, picking and hauling, \$196.35, total \$300.01. The net returns were \$676.82, of which \$338.41 were placed to Goto's credit with the Custodian.

Leased by the Custodian 21st January 1943 to Storey Sunderland as from 1st February 1943 to 31st January 1944 for \$75.00. Lessor to pay taxes and have storage privilege. Of this rental \$27.00 was collected by the Custodian and allowed to The Director, The Veterans' Land Act.

In respect to the interest of the registered owner, it was discovered, after prolonged correspondence, that the sale price to Goto was incorrectly stated as \$800.00 instead of \$1050.00, and that payment of the \$1050.00 had been made in full. Both parties confirmed this, and a deed from the owner to Goto procured and registered.

To The Director, The Veterans' Land Act as at 1st January 1943. for \$642.00. Approval of Advisory Committee 1st June 1943.

SOLD:

FUNDS:

Released to the credit of Genkichi Goto - sale price \$642.00, plus had share of Nelson crop \$338.41, plus \$27.00 paid to Custodian on Sunderland lease, total \$1007.41; less Certificate of Encumbrance \$1.00, Taxes \$81.07, registration fee \$3.00 interest on agreement for sale \$22.80, legal fee \$15.00, allowed The Director. The Veterans! Land Act rent \$27.00, total \$150.37. Net amount released \$857.04.

TITLE:

Included in C. of T. 173990-E, and payment made to Custodian by cheque dated 25th July 1944.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file and on record by accounting department.

DATED November 10th, 1945.

Saulkapleman

IM:ML

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 2860

15th November, 1945

Re: GOTO, Genkichi - Reg. No. 13963

CHATTELS: Chattels were declared by GOTO and inventoried. After the shipment to GOTO of certain effects over which there was considerable trouble as shown on the attached Chattel Summary, all remaining saleable goods were auctioned. Net proceeds of \$39.79 were credited to GOTO's account. The attached Chattel Schedule details the items.

BONDS & INVESTMENTS: Although the above Japanese did not declare so, he was the holder of \$33.00 Shares in the Maple Ridge Co-operative Union according to their records. The Co-operative cancelled \$29.00 of these to satisfy a debit on their books against GOTO of \$28.13. The 87¢ belance was sent to this office to his credit. The Maple Ridge Co-operative is being liquidated by P.S. Ross & Sons and GOTO will be entitled to his proportion of the net proceeds from same.

The Maple Ridge Co-operative also sent to this office, two \$5.00 war Savings Certificates owned by GOTO and which were being held there. They were forwarded to the owner by this office on June 8th, 1943 and were not brought under control by the Custodian.

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE: The B. C. Electric Rly. paid \$2.68 in to this office to GOTO's credit being refund of his light deposit with them.

This file reveals no other Personal Property interest.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

Dated: Nov. 15th, 1945 WEA:RH WE aun

RESE THEORY OF SHIPLARY

Pile Ne. 2860

13th Taxening, \$945

REL CURE Contachs - Res. To. 33963

Total Pills sewelle as Steel Torrecours involved.

Der be im accordance dith the Large Mark of the Control of the Con

Dated: Rovember 15th, 1945

all and

BEADERS SUNTAY 15th Boxenber, 1745 File No. 2660 Ant GOTO, Sentichi - Repalo, 13963 tion at their when regulates and the the tension for the forth More Didge Co-operative Union - 26.69 N: Okanola account was paid by this office on November 13th, 19th by transferring 1320.00 to Okanola account here as 6070 had paid (10.00 direct which was confirmed The Maple Ridge Co-operative Union account was actually 128 13 and this sum was satisfied by them by their properties cancelling E69.00 worth of Gueb's shares in the properties, deducting the debit balance and remitting 876 to this office to COTOIS eredit. The above Capanese wrote to this office selding payment be made to t. SAKAHOTO of \$100.00. This depanded was identified as being receyoshi SAKAHOTO (File Allilo) and this transfer was made on December 15th, 1967. This file reveals no other liabilities. me above summary's certifict. to be in accordance with the information on file. WEC.

(HILLIAN BENEVICE BE Mar November 1985 Ret - 0070 Genkicht - Bek Jo 13963 The above Japanese on April 8th, 1942 declared a quantity of chattels as being on his property at Hammond, B.C. These were inventoried by our fieldman on May 20, 1942 as per details shown on the attached schedule. The above Japanese Requested through the B. C. Security Commission on November 3rd, 1943 that shipment be made to him of his Singer sewing machine, kitchen range, electric hot plate and his foot chopper, and he deposited \$5.00 with that department on the charges. Shipment sais made of the only souther then no and range found on the promises but the two smiller items could not be incurred. The exact date of the shipment does not show on the Tile as it was done through the B. C. Security Counterion. On March 29th, 1944 COTO wrote to this office very ted count because the machine was an old one and not his nor was the kitchen range which was old and useless. Numerous letters are on file between the departments regarding these items. The Custodian representatives investigated the matter in the Valley and it appeared that one of the temants; S. Sunderland, had made an exchange of the articles during his occupancy. It was found that his reputation was rather unsavoury and that he had left the property not notifying this office and had moved to Vancouver. Our Vancouver representatives attempted to locate it a in the City and a Crough several leads were braced and further evidence was obtained that Mr. Sunderland was not trustworthy, he was not located. In a letter from GOTO dated May 29, 1944 he states that the stove was purchased second hand from David Spencer Ltd. in 1941 for \$29.00and that the sewing machine had been purchased in 1920 for \$120.00. The B.C. Security Countieston had charges of \$27.37 Against the two items covering shipment, freight, and storage expenses. The stove was abandoned in Winnipeg and the sewing michine was austioned for the net sum of \$10.00 which was avedited against the account. The B.C. Security Commission refunded the 25 (00) deposits to 0000 and appropried the \$17,37. 1 1 Haller ole at E ches verse venoved to method and so a on April 6, 1944 the net proceeds from which were 139.79 and this was credited to his account. The amount shown on the statement sent to GOTO on August 19th, 1944 which he acknowledged on Oct.16/44 apparently was cults satisfactory. A low art class were missing and broken and were abandoned as shown on the attached Chattel Schedule. The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. 15 Kdu Dated: Nov.15/45 HEAT SE

CRATTEL SCREDULE

File No. 2860

15th November, 1945 Re: GOTO, Genkichi - Reg.No.13963

Registered - April 8th, 1942

Evecuated - April 11,1942

Declared	Inventoried lay 20,1942		Auchioned
Sewing machine Gramophone Household furnit	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Shipped Nov.3/43 Broken and abandoned	
Porsonel effects Range & Heaters Band cultivator		Shipped Nov.3/43	-6/1/14 (Elec.) L = 6/1/14 6/1/14
2 Axes 3 Pakes 12 Hoes Water pump 2 Shovels	Garden tools	Fixture abandoned.	6/4/A 6/4/A 6/4/A
40* Cable 2 X Cut Sawe 380* Water pipe	10 Chairs Boam Scales	Missing	
	Platform solds 2 Crocks 2 Trunks Dureau	os Missing Cracked and abando Missing Missing	6/4/44 oned
			2 = 6/4/44 table Drein tile Drillose Troning board

The above schedule is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

Dateds Nov.15/45 Walses

REPORT ON EVACUATED JAPANESE PROPERTY

File No. 2560

MUNICIPALITY: HANNON.D.

Date: ___ New 20th. 1942.

NAME: GOTO, Genkichi,

REGISTRATION NO. 13963.

ADDRESS: 59-2nd. Ave, Hammond, B.C.

PROPERTY:

ACREAGE: 10.

KIND OF CROPS:

Strawberries, Rasberries, Peas, Asparagus.

후.

APPROXIMATE ACREAGE OF EACH:

HOUSE:

VACANT: Yes.

OCCUPIED

DESCRIPTION & Story wooden frame house ROOF:

Shingle.

SIZE: 24 x 24.

NO. OF ROOMS

CONDITION: Pair.

OTHER BUILDINGS:

Woodshed.

NAME OF LESSEE OR RENTOR: None.

TERMS:

WATER: "Well"

ON:

OFF:

LIGHT:

ON:

OFF: Yes.

REMARKS: Boarded up.

INVENTORY OF CHATTELS LEFT ON PROPERTY Stored in the house.

2 Heaters. 10 Kitchen chairs. Cabinet gramophone. Quantity of garden tools. 2 Scales, (1 Beam & 1 Platform; (small) 1-8 Gal. & 1-10 Gal. stone crock.

Singer sewing machine, (Treadle) X Trunk. (contents not known) Straw trunk, " Quantity of wire & cable. Kitchen range. Bureau. Bed complete.

In the basement.
Hand cultivator.

380 Water Cope

Signed:

C. Bardwell

6c-24-1

Farm Appraisal Report

5.5, Form No. 45 (Shoot 1)

9007		Farm A	pprai	sal K	Sport		uta Va.	lala XI
							701	
Description.	100 3 of a 13	es core per	Lon of	Let III	A. 600 E	AA		A-
						10		
r's Name.00	204.Anakisi	A	Post (Office A	odroco	Riba	A	
a Lat fold		mda Galaka				washing to		
Turn Trust	ntester 18 at	Muse Reed 1	6					
		Fig. 10 Co. 10 Co. 15	CONTRACT OF		BARR		起始 多数	公司,在 是一个人的
at Caril	mand Rebb	to (Brox B)	a senso					
ter proper	y was identifie	d Posts, Pos	A AND I	nb and				
la: State	whether propert	y has access to	main rec	d, the k				
er 10 fran	rimity 2 141	Ti Stay Tourie	SYYSATE	and a second			nar the X	11. 10/2
ble district s	good one?I	99			8 9410		117.0	Time
lopens) env	rimity	700	is or the	10000 -	Britis	prodouis	uto,	
hatestag N	atlanelity and s	oligion					Value	
erito Pensin	rand tes condit	les	ı- 101				Value	
or courts. C	ood - due da			OM PAR			ı	elar.
			ILDINGS	ON FAR			REPAIR	VALUATION
	phenintons	MATERIAL	HEIGHT	ROOF	Bot.	Goday	. Daller	A
an (Taleaut.) Street 102.6.			71	-	15-20	0.0		Ect. Assess
A Lagrangian Communication	**************************************		e realisticaeus				and the second second	**************
N			a distributed	**************		Harrist et Breiter et	***************************************	******************
MVIA	X		-					
	X							
cotrie lie	ht in dwellin	e - mount a	nd boar	ded up.				
					Tot	al present	day value	\$ 300,00
tal Value D	ilidings add to	form	on. yea	eğile işkili siki beribi b	erseden sandriddig en	east and estimates	- 41 (114) May 2 (41)	Car Thomas Service to Contract Contract
	itable without	repaired /	Tr.			pproximate		of cost to m
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Manager of the Control of the Contro		DOMESTIC OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	STATE STATE	nterior	_without_	BEGGR ELEV	- LB+
All and the state of the state	osely.boards	luya	ible_to					
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	asolv.baarda				anna, den sedere			
bitable?Cl	capty_boards	iancys: No. bas	onent.	brick	bracket	shimmy.		
bitable?Cl	cooly_boards	immoye: No bas Upstairs?	esent =	brick How fini	bracket	ehimosy.	od	

Particular care must be taken when examining and reporting on foundations, sills and roofs.

	Cultivated Lan		BC/8	4-9	Page 2			
4430	LEVEL UNDULATING.	Contract)			SUID SUALITY	A00 UZ (0002)	4.75(III)	wise ,
4,18	Combly undulation	LoSandy	Sandy	مدا	rustorrice paragne sphorrice		\$70	292,00
		21.291	Pan Fard		ot of peas		No recen	oultine
	Aren which can	be cultivated	without o	coat other t	us for break	up.	4000	
	BOLLING OR BILLY	(Proce Depth)		-			PAGES PRIS ACRES	
						推		
a deserva	stones, draining	be cultivated on, etc.	aller a r	ecomble m	cont of cle			
	LAVIEL CONSTITUTION .	(000 to 100 to 1	80% 80%	RATU BROLANATION		SECLAMATIC		
.81 5.01	land.	1.8,8011 Sax 2' - 5' par har		lashed on oleared.		\$100	418	12.15
				lear logg	3 011	\$180	\$20	50.10
	Area Umultable	for Celtivation						
	《大学》,"我们是一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个	FARPT, BOCKT.			BETHER MARK		VALUE OF LAND PER ACRE	
				1.5430.5				
				<u> </u>		Total v	ilue of Land	354,85
				Total	idded by bui	ldiagn to va	luc of form	\$ 300,00
	Tol	tal fruit trees	edd to ve	ilue of farm	(for use in			
)		Surface Services				Total va	lue of farm 3	654.85
T GETTI	bas been gone abo	ut three wee	ks. Pr	operty has	no unoccupie	d or partly	occupied:	
loods	getting about thi	s moist slow	dy weat	her.				
	of suitable type of a l fruits and poul		farm ben	ring in mind	the distric	t's limitati	ons, if any.	
lostom	weeds: Not in ev							
ECT/961070M2590889000	roximate detail and	Maple Ri	ige lami	loipel - L	and, Schoo	l & Libra	ry \$36.75	
DEGREE STREET	Taxing Authorities:							
ate:] lace: !	12th May, 1942. New Westminster, 1		certify	that the abo	ve report la	based on a	personal exam	
		Inspector'		ITO .	de on the 1		-y	19 42.
					Godfrey"			
	Note:	(Use Form 4:	5 (Sheet	2) in conne	ction with t	his form.)		

Farm Appraisal Report

S.S. Poins No. 49 (Sheet 2)

-	is yet to be cleared. The clashing has been done. One can only visualize this land either being kept and asparague, or seeding it down.	this last vinters
	and asparague, or seeding it down.	to Present use of
	The dwelling tionel type Japanese soul	A
	posts. Structurally sound. Basement could be made	off the ground on
	base mall.	by putting in com
-		
REMARK	COM ORGHARD LANDE ON VI	
	re general lie of land, fertility of soil, irrigation, drainage or	dyking and reclamation
THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	#####################################	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.
ANNUAL		
ANNUAL	OST OF IRRIGATION, DYKING AND DRAINAGE.	
ANNUAL		
	OST OF IRRIGATION, DYKING AND DRAINAGE.	
	OST OF IRRIGATION, DYKING AND DRAINAGE. SMALL FRUITS, ETC. (Give	
ORCHARDS	SMALL FRUITS, ETC. (Give number, age, variety and condition and area of each kind of a	
ORCHARDS	OST OF IRRIGATION, DYKING AND DRAINAGE. SMALL FRUITS, ETC. (Give	
ORCHARDS	SMALL FRUITS, ETC. (Give number, age, variety and condition and area of each kind of a	Itlos of all tree fraits
ORCHARDS	SMALL FRUITS, ETC. (Give number, age, variety and condition and area of each kind of a baspberries	Itlos of all tree fraits
ORCHARDS	SMALL FRUITS, ETC. (Give number, age, variety and condition and area of each kind of a baspberries	Itles of all tree traits Brosest Value
ORCHARDS	SMALL PRUITS, ETC. (Give number, age, variety and condition and area of each kind of a condition and area of each kind of a shapberries Ampherries 2nd year strawberries, now interplanted young	Itles of all tree fraits Iterate.) Process Value S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S
ORCHARDS	SMALL PRUITS, ETC. (Give number, age, variety and condition and area of each kind of a condition and area of each kind of a shapberries Ampherries 2nd year strawberries, now interplanted young	Itles of all tree traits Sometimes Process Value 1
ORCHARDS	SMALL PRUITS, ETC. (Give number, age, variety and condition and area of each kind of a condition and area of each kind of a shapberries Ampherries 2nd year strawberries, now interplanted young	Itles of all tree fruits Freeont Value
ORCHARDS	SMALL PRUITS, ETC. (Give number, age, variety and condition and area of each kind of a condition and area of each kind of a shapberries Ampherries 2nd year strawberries, now interplanted young	Itles of all tree fruits and fruits. Process Value
ORCHARDS	SMALL PRUITS, ETC. (Give number, age, variety and condition and area of each kind of a condition and area of each kind of a shapberries Ampherries 2nd year strawberries, now interplanted young	It loss set set tree fruits Process Value
ORCHARDS	SMALL PRUITS, ETC. (Give number, age, variety and condition and area of each kind of a condition and area of each kind of a shapberries Ampherries 2nd year strawberries, now interplanted young	It loss set set tree fruits Free Value

GENNICHI. GOTO.

Diagram of Property

the storest Houseles Roadel up hope of have Morent entention Stanlast only INT TOAS CTRHWEFREID PEAS Unfined JEYPAR STRUM BARRIS INTERLACTOR Yours Asposus us SEEDMINES 00 18 FALLOW Respondences NEKINNEY Rd n Jelmun wont

Following careful review of this appraisal report, it is my opinion that the present

value is \$ 650

Date	13t)	LAY		 1942.
	"I. T.	BARKET	p.D	
***********			THE PERSON NAMED IN	

made in duplicate this courth

This Agreement,

day of February BETWEEN in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and thirty-ein

EVELYN STRACHAN of 44 St. Stanislas Street in the City of Quebes, P.Q.

Innert full Name, Street Address and Occupation of each

hereinafter called the "Vendor" of the one part

AND

SINKICHI GOTO of the town of Port Hammond, in the District of New Yestminster and Province of British Columbia, Mill-hand.

hereinafter called the "Purchaser" of the other part.

WHEREAS, the Vendor has agreed to sell to the Purchaser and the Purchaser has agreed to purchase of and from the Vendor the lands and hereditaments hereinafter mentioned, that is to say:—ALL AND SINGULAR that certain parcel or tract of land and premises situate, lying and being in the

District of New Vestminster and more particularly described as Lot TWO (2) of a subdivision of a thirteen point sixty-eight (13.68) acre portion of lots Two hundred and seventy-eight (278) and two hundred and seventy nine (279), Group one (1) in the District of New Vestminster, as shown on sketch deposited in the Land Registry Office in the City of New Vestminster and numbered

One hundred (\$100.00) dollars, yearly, on the fourth day of February The first of such payments to be made on the fourth day of Jebruary 1937

TOGETHER with interest on the balance from time to time owing under this Agreement at the rate of six (6) per cent. per annum, payablehalf yearly

NOW IT IS HERERY AGREED by the parties hereto, in the manner following, that is to say: THE PUTChaser DOTH COVENANT, PROMISE AND AGREE to and with the Vendor that he will well and truly pay, or cause to be paid, to the Vendor the said sums of money above mentioned, together with the interest thereon at the rate aforesaid both before and after maturity and on the days and times in manner above mentioned; all sums in arrest for interest from time to time shall bear interest at the rate aforesaid from due date until payment; AND also shall and will pay and discharge all taxes, rates and assessments wherewith the said land may be rated or charged from and after this date, including local improvement assessments and sewer rates, whether already or hereafter assessed.

THE PURCHASER shall during the continuance of this Agreement, and so long as any money remains unpaid hereunder, insure and keep insured against loss or damage by fire all buildings now on the said lands, or which may be hereafter erected thereon, in the sum of their full insurable value with some insurance company to be approved by the Vendor, and will pay all premiums and sums of money necessary for such purpose as the same shall become due; and will assign, transfer and deliver over to the Vendor the policy or policies of insurance, receipt and receipts, thereto pertaining, and if the Vendor shall pay any premiums or sums of money for insurance of the said premises, or any part theretof, the amount of such payments of money for insurance of the said premises, or any part instreot, the amount of such payments and shall be at the rate after a formation the time of such payment and shall be payable forthwith interest at the rate aforesaid from the time of such payment and shall be payable forthwith.

IN CONSIDERATION WHEREOF, and on payment of the said sum of money, with interest thereon as aforesaid, the Vendor DOTH COVENANT, PROMISE AND AGREE to and with the Purchaser to convey and assure, or cause to be conveyed and assured, to the Purchaser by a good and sufficient deed in fee simple, ALL THAT the said piece or parcel of land above described, together with the appurtenances thereto belonging or appertaining, FREED AND DISCHARGED FROM ALL ENCUMBERANCES, save and except

AND ALSO save and except local improvement assessments or taxes and sewer rates from and after the date hereof, and subject to the conditions and reservations in the original grant thereof from the Crown, and such deed shall be prepared at the expense of the Purchaser and shall contain the usual attautory covenants, but the Vendor shall not be required to furnish any abstract of title, or proof of evidence of title, or any deeds, papers or documents or copies of any deeds, papers or documents relating to the said property other than those which are now in possession of the Vendor, save and except the Certificate of Title, which shall be deposited in the Land Registry office by the Vendor.

AND ALSO shall and will suffer and permit the Purchaser to occupy and enjoy the same until default be made in the payment of said sum of money, or interest thereon, or any part thereof, on the days and times in the manner above mentioned, subject, nevertheless, to impeachment for voluntary or permissive waste.

AND it is expressly sgreed that time is to be considered the essence of this Agreement. Unless the payments above mentioned are punctually made at the time and in the manner above mentioned, and as often as any default shall happen in making such payments the Vendor may give the Purchaser theirty days' notice in writing, demanding payment thereof, and in case any default shall continue, these presents shall, at the expiration of such notice, be null and void and of no effect, and the Vendor shall have the right to re-enter upon and take possession of the said land and premises; and in such and ascertained damages for the non-fulfilment of this Agreement to purchase the vendor as liquidated and secertained damages for the non-fulfilment of this Agreement to purchase the said land and pay the vendor as liquidated the price thereof and interest, and on such default as aforesaid the Vendor shall have the right to the price thereof and interest, and on such default as aforesaid the Vendor shall have the right to all and convey the said lands and premises to any purchaser thereof.

THE VENDOR shall have the right at all times and without the consent of the Purchaser, to assign or transfer all his right, title and interest in this Agreement for Sale to any person whomsoever, provided, however, that the Vendor shall forthwith give notice thereof in writing to the Purchaser, specifying the name of such person and the full address at which subsequent payments hereunder shall be made by the Purchaser.

AND ALSO, it is hereby sgreed that the Purchaser may at any time within the above-mentioned period pay the whole or a part of the balance of the purchase money of the said lands and the interest thereon, at the rate aforesaid up to the date of such payment, unless this Agreement is rendered null and void
as herein provided.

AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED that any demand or notice which may be required for the purposes of these presents, or any of them, shall be well and sufficiently given if delivered to the Purchaser or mailed at any Post Office, under registered cover, addressed as follows:

.D.d brommaf trof

or at such other address as the Purchaser shall specify in writing to the Vendor.
AND IT IS EXPRESSLY AGREED between the parties hereto that all grants

AWD IT IS EXPRESSLY AGREED between the parties hereto that all grants, covenants, provisos and agreements, rights, powers, privileges and liabilities contained in this Agreement shall be read and held as made by and with, granted to and imposed upon, the respective parties in eto, and their respective heirs, executors, administrators, auccessors and assigns, the same as if an avoids heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns had been inscribed in all proper and accessors places; accounters, administrators, auccessors and assigns had been inscribed in all proper and accessors; and assigns had been inscribed in all proper and accessors; and accessors and accessors are accessors.

AND wherever the singular or the masculine pronoun is used, the same shall be construed as meaning the plural or feminine or the body politic or curporate where the context or the parties hereto so require.

In the event of this Agreement being registered and in the event of default being made in any payment or in respect of any of the covenants herein contained, whether before or after such registration, it is expressly agreed that the Vendor shall be at liberty to cancel, remove and determine such registration on production to the Registrar of Land Titles of a astisfactory declaration that such default has occurred and is then continuing.

AND the Purchaser hereby irrevocably appoints the Vendor his true and lawful attorney for and in the name of the Purchaser to cancel, remove and determine such registration in the event of default as aforesaid.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said parties to these presents have hereunto set their hands and seals the day and year first above written. SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED Guelyn Strachan Genkicki Goto in the Presence of: 1.1. A.A.A. P. AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESS of the City in Reginald Mirelith make outh and say: 1. I was personally present and did see the within instrument duly signed and executed by Evelyn Strechen the party thereto, for the purposes named therein.

2. The said instrument was executed at Quebec, P. Q. 3. I know the said part y , and that she is of the full age of twenty-one years. 4. I am the subscribing witness to the said instrument and am of the full age of sixteen years. Sworn before me at the City of Develer in the province of day of March FOR MAKER (Including Married Woman) I HEREBY CERTIFY that, on the who is) personally known to me, appeared

A Notary Public in and for the Province of British Co. Notary Public in and for the Province of British Co. Notary Public in and for the British Co. Notary Public in and for the same, strike out the wards in because the same, strike out the wards in h British Columbia, this in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and IN TESTIMONY whereof I have bereunto set my Hand and Seal of Office, st attorney which has not been revoked. under suthority of a power of as the free act and deed of the said thereto voluntarily instrument, and subscribed the name of the said bise to sinstno out awond that he, the said is the same person mentioned in the said instrument as the maker thereof, and is still alive to the best of his belief, and to the annexed instrument as the maker thereof, that the said personally known to me, appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he is the person who subscribed the name (zi odw has been proved by the evidence on oath of vitinsbi seodw) in the Province of British Columbia day of I HEREBY CERTIFY that, on the FOR ATTORNEY

A Notery Public in and for the Province of British A Commissioner for taking adiliaries within British Note. Where the personally known to the afficer taking the same, etrike out the meejs in in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and British Columbia, this to againord add at IN TESTIMONY whereof I have hereunto set my Hand and Seal of Office, nidmulo.) datirifi the said instrument, and that such corporation is legally entitled to hold and dispose of land in the Province of to the said instrument, that he was first duly authorized to subscribe his name as aforesaid, and affix the said seal to ads to tese ods bexilts bus bine sals lo who subscribed his name to the annexed instrument as that he is the person appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he is the , who is) personally known to me, to diso (whose identity has been proved by the evidence on lo yab I HEREBY CERTIFY that, on the ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF OFFICER OF CORPORATION SALE OF LAND Agreement 0

File 2860 February , 1944. EVACUATION SECTION Rec'd MAR 4 1944 REGISTERED MAIL File No. 2860 The Custodian of Enemy Property, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. Attention: Mr. Ian Macpherson. Dear Sir: Re: Lot 2 of a 13.67 acre portion of Lots 278 & 279, Gp. 1, Map 5741, Municipality of Maple Ridge, DNW. I, the Vendor in an Agreement for Sale dated the 4th day of February, 1936, covering the above described parcel of land given to Genkichi GOTO, certify that on the 29th of February, 1944, there will be owing to me in respect to said Agreement, the sums below stated: Unpaid balance of Purchase Price \$ 250.00 Interest on \$250 @ 6 % 16.00 9 from 4 Jeb. 1943 to 29th February, 1944. Total amount owing on Agreement \$ 266.06 If you have paid any taxes or insurance to protect your interest in this property please add the amount to the above total, giving each payment separately. offertour

2860 SOLDIER SETTLEMENT and THERATS! LAND ACT. File No. BORAP Vancouver, B.C. 6 0TO, GenRichter 87, 1944 A. G. Dungan Grux, Esq., Randall Building, 535 West Georgia St., Vancouver, B. C. Lot 2 of a 18.68 acre portion of lots 278 4279, Gp. 1, Map 5741 Re: Dear Sir:people Ridge I beg to acknowledge receipt of Duplicate Certificate of Title No. 1739908 of the New Westminster Land Registry Office for the above parcel of land in the name of The Director, The Veterans' Innd Act. Herewith is Veterens! Iand Act chaque , in favour of The Secretary of State. dated July 25, 1944 , being the amount of the purchase price in full of the above land arrived at as follows:-Purchase Price Less errears of taxes to January 1st, 1943, amount paid to Secretary of State: Will you kindly sokno ledge receipt of the purchase price by signing the receipt on the duplicate hereof and return it to me. RECEIVED Chaque covering the purchase price in full of the land above described. JUL 28 1944 Solicitor for The Secretary of State.

Canada

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

AUG 19 1944

File No. 2860 13963 Reg. No.

506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Mr. Genkichi GOTO, e/e Emitobe Sugar Co., Dufrost, Man.

Dear Sir:

Re:

Municipality of Maple Ridge- Lot 2 of a 13.68 acre portion of Lots 278 and 279, Group 1, Map 5741, District of New Westminster, Province of British Columbia- Title #115762E.

You have previously been advised that a sale of lands in rural districts was entered into between this Department and The Director, The Veterans' Land Act.

Due to the size of this transaction, the arrangements for same and the completion of the transfer have taken a considerable time. Negotations were started in the early part of 1943 and were based upon valuations made by qualified appraisers and on the basis of a sale effective as at January 1st of that year. This means that the 1943 revenues from the property were for the benefit of the purchasers, but that taxes, fire insurance and other operating charges were assumed by them.

This amount has been placed to your credit and a statement of your account is endorsed hereon showing the present balance on our books. A small amount for legal fees in connection with the conveyance to the Veterans' land will be charged later.

Yours truly,

F. G. SHEARS, Director.

*** 87.77.6	50*574	re.re		
	45.96		eles notiona lo checoera el val	N
			776	I
	73.		oco. 13 Maple Ridge Co-op	
		00°5T	finement on teerest on Agreement .a. stad lo still the think the	
		45.18	Sexul 27-TY6T	
		0C*T	esmandamona lo	
	366.20		Cr. re Bale of Property	
'40 TT'866	T7*866		Jen. 1 Belance brought forward	
Sources	Troms	23009	676T	

美国的第三人称单数

A TOTAL TO CHARLES AND

Extract from Leans.

Lease No. 187.

File No. 2860.

Lessor: The Secretary of State. (Genkichi GOTO)

Lessee: Storey SUNDERLAND.

Date: 21st January, 1943.

Terms 1 year from 1st February, 1943 to 31st January, 1944.

Consideration: \$75.00 - payable \$9.00 on 1st February, 1943, and \$6.00 on 1st March and every succeeding month. No Taxes.

Property:

Land: Lot 2 of a 13.68 acre portion of Lots 278 & 279, Map 5741, C. of T. 115762 E. Municipality of Maple Ridge.

Buildings: Included. Space reserved for chattels.

Chattels: Not included.

Lease handed S.S.B. 6/8/43.

Pitt Meadows, B. C. May 13, 1942.

The Manager.
Office of the Custodian.
506 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver, B. C.

File 2860

Dear Sir :-

I hereby beg to make application for a lease on the farm owned by Mr. G. Goto at Hammond, B. C.

Lease to be on a 50/50 basis.

Yours truly,

bart. H. nelson

Om Ridulen MEMORANDUM. Elle #2860. 20th May, 1942. To Mr. Alexander. From Mr. Richardson. re: Genkichi GOTO. Wr. Carl H. Nelson, of Pitt Meadows, B.C., has made application to lease the farm of G. Goto, of Hammond, B.C., on a basis of 50% of the net crop for the period ending 31st December, 1942.

This property has been vacant since April 11th, and is, therefore, in need of considerable work. Under the circumstances I suggest that it will be in order to accept Mr. Nelson's offer. Kindly instruct.

Morning Cond.

Ruelio growers

PROCESSORS and SHIPPERS OF CAPITAL OF THE CUSTODIAN COLD PACKS 2 plan 1 3 plan 1 B.C. FRUITS and VEGETABLES JAPANESE SECTION CAR LOT SHIPPERS P.O. Box 317 Phone Haney so File No. 2860 Sept. 9, 1942. 13963 Office of the Custodian. 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B. C. Gentlemen :-Attention Mr. R. D. Richardson. Re : O. Goto and C. H. Helson. Complying with your request of Sept. 4th, we enclose herewith a statement of C. H. Helson's Acct. together with our cheque for \$352.10 with-held for your account. Payments in excess of 50% of the gross value of the fruit received had been made to Mr Welson before we received your instructions to with-hold that portion; therefore, we are unable to pay the full 50%. Trusting that this will meet with your approval, we remain Yours truly Maple Milgs Wo-oberative Produce Exchange.

Yours truly,

R. D. Richardson, Farm Department.

MAY 11 1943
His No. 2560
Ans.
Referred discussor

may 6 th /4 3. Office of the Custodien. Vancouver B. C. Dearty. In answere to the letter of

Geril 30 th claim are correct the debt

to mark Ridge to 'or is lovered by my sinking

fund 4 toto wat taving Certificate.

Jam paying M. 17. Ohano out here little

by little. Histories with my account.

1991492 Gours Truly.

1991493 Ray 13965.

COLD PACKS 2 plus 1 3 plus 1 Straight Fregen

Maple Ridge Co-Operative Bruduce Exchange so. GROWERS PROCESSORS and SHIPPERS OF FRICHARDS INCLUSTION SECTION

CAR LOT SHIPPERS

P. O. Box 317 Phone Haney 80 File 2860.

Haney, B. C. May 15, 1943. Rec'd MAY 21 JOAS File No. Ans. Reterred

Office of the Custodian, 506 Reyal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B. ..

Gentlemen:-

Re: Genkichi Goto.

Replying to your letter of the 12th. inst. with reference to subject Japanese's Account we enclose herewith copies of his accounts which are self-explanatory. It will be noted that Sinking Fund has already been deducted; and, as War Savings Certificates are of no value to us, our claim remains \$28.23.

We return herewith two \$5.00 War Savings Certificates.

Yours truly.

Maple Ridge Co-operative Produce Exchange. It Brigge Manager.

10 Mayle Key. Good Shaw.

Insurance Department

Ans. Ans. Referred Julian Tortage to Francie Man Office of the Custodian, Vancouver B. C. Dear Sir, In answere to the solute letter of July 10th. Re. Insurance (figue) Blease make arrangement to carry Five Lundred dollars (300%) insurance policy on my dwelling , I am sure there also enough in my account & cover the premiums. Sunday of Mark yours Truly J. Yolf Reg 13963

EVACUATION SECTION

Rec'd 1 3 1943

EVACUATION SECTION
Rec'd - BEO-91 1940
File No.
Ans. -0-165-A

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION.

CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

To: The Secretary of State, capacity as Custodian, Va	acting in his ancouver, B.C.
1. Genkichi Goto	_, Police Registration No. /3963
	e to me the under-noted property
stored at 7ky	louse
in possession of	stodion
and I release you from any c	laim whatsoever with respect to
such property.	
Description of Property:	
	eight inch covers.
Thick warming over	
louble electric pla	表现的 "我们是是 我们是我们就没有的,我们就是一个人的,我们就是这个人的,我们就是这个人的,我们就是这个人的。""我们是这个人,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的
Sewing markine "Sen	gir with long folkin.
Ofiginal Address 590	Second Que B. Hammor
Date Evacuated to Vancouver	
Date Evacuated to Present Ad	idress April /3th /942_
Number in Family - 12 years	
Number in Family - 5 to 11 y	rears old
Number in Family - under 5	
TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY	2
I agree to pay all charges	as required by the British Columbia
Security Commission.	

Pile No.__ 2060

Date Wareh 24, 1944

SUMMARY

Name: 9030, Centichi

Address: 59-2nd Ave., Renmond, B.C.

- (1) We have today moved to suction room at Haney affects as per enclosed list at a total cost of \$ 8.75 as per exteched bill.
- (3) We have sold to the tenant articles as per attached list at 8 None for which herewith chaque or cash.
- (4) After the above transactions, the following important shortages were noticed between the original inventory as taken by this office, and the effects accounted for as above:

10 kitchen chairs, I plauform scale, trunk, straw trunk,

The tenent gave us the following explanation: No tenat at this time, they moved out quickly-not known where to
Previous tenant partly responsible at least, I believe, for some of the missing articles. Present address of either tenant unknown.

mar. 29/44. EVACUATION SECTION Rec'd APR 1 1944 a litemould Trace. File 10. 2840 Well dightally received my chipping bill and we were very glad. But when the rlings come I was disjusted to leve not mine at all. flewing mardine is of old model and it's of no we stall. you sen't sew nothing with that. I leard it's a tailors markine. And the model to blucker range and the copper was musing. All the thing is still at the station at Whitemouth, man. I don't want to take it Jame persone jely met mine. I wonder if you would sheet this washinsme I really need, it right swap. We thought maybe you sent it I mistake. Insure som of fruitte place of any senderely, H. Hato. No much information on file. Burdle in the state of the state page , tradle in. s being marked and model, mays s the my s backer prange; ming top specifies pany is application. . ? chetico plato. Premier race & April " " - aid of Play. Then Enthology also BH

RECEIVERACTION NO. 1960

MAR HEL PAGE

0.75 L 4.50 9 1.25 1.50 7.00 7

2.00%

5.00 15

56.00

16.43

39.57

The following chattels were sold by public suction at Henry R. C. On April 6, 1944 .

	Car San Car		
on store			
win thin			
Took hose			
con plan			
route board			
Total .			
47.0			
51616e			
ot bed frence			
NOOD BUT DAT			
en grass table			
lote of cable			
Michaelman			

Total:

Less Expenses: (inctionsor's Fee: \$5.60 (Advertising: 0.82 (Moving: 510.01 Net Proceeds Credited:

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Mr. Moryson
Extracted from Auctioneering list No. Hancy 6
Remarks.

MENORARDUM

File No.: 2860

April 11th, 1944

Tot Mr. J. Morrson

Promt Mr. H. F. Green

Res Genkicht Goro

There is not much information on file about this man's property at 59 Second Avenue, Hammond. It was inventored by Mr. Bardwell on May 20th at which time a kitchen range and treadle semine machine were shown. The premises were apparentable vacant from April 11th, 1942, to the end of May at which time they were taken over by Mr. C. H. Melson. In left on April 2nd, 1943. Adapted Song Land.

企上出土

A Chipmont was recontly made to the Japannese against Release of November 3rd and be has now complained of the following:

- (1) Sewing machine -- old model, no use at all.
- (2) Stove -- old model, no good.
- (3) Electric range (electric plater) and chopper -- missing.

I suppose that there is little that can now be done, but I should like your comments on the situation here.

人

MPG: 18 MB Malyon 1/2/100 "/ has my on from the start from the formal of the land from the formal of the land from the start of 5th America, from America, America, and the start of 5th America, from the Manager of the start of

LABOUR CANADA

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSIONED

TANDOUVER, B. G.,
May 90h, 1964.

Mr. Sanktichi G070, Rag. Ro. 13068, Militerational, Man.

Bear Sirt

I understand you have refused to accept the range and sering machine shipped recently by Custodian Release of Movember 5rd, 1948. As you gave a sketch of the location of this home, I do not understand how the wrong articles could have been shipped. Your stand leaves us no alternative but to sall the articles at metion to the highest bidder in order to take care of the total charges of \$22.92. These goods were shipped by the Custodian Agent himself, who is certainly familiar with all chettels and property holdings in that area.

Yours very truly,

Curior Commission

Oustodian of Alica Property:

G.V. Francische



BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

VAROCOVER, B. C. . May 9th, 1944.

THE ATE MAY

No. P.L. Brat, Commissioner's Representative for Manitobia, N.C. Beautity Commission, 740 Supercet Bidg., Kingless, No.

Ret 6020, Genkicht \$15965 Thitmouth, Man-

The C.P.R. Agent at Haney just advises that the range and sewing machine shipped by F. Noryson in March, on Sustadian Release of Sevenber Sed, 1945, is on hand at Whitemouth, Man., refused account once claiming that they are not his property.

The Custodian Release mentioned above, sent to Mr. Morrous, bad a stotch on the best of it showing this man's former residence where the stove sould be found, so do not unionstand how it could be possible that the urous goods were shipped.

As storage will be accumilating, I see so alternative but for you to make some arrangement to sail the goods to the highest bidder and send the precede to the Heat Custodian Office in Vancourer. In taking any sotion of this kind, you should consider that the market, especially for the sector making, might be better in Vinnipes than in the small form of Whitemouth. However, this would require investigation, in making the sale, you should keep in mind that the total expense was \$25,55 and that we would be obligated to refund the \$0.00 depends and by COTO is sufficient funds are received to pay the sharper.

Please take immediate action on this, and advise by Air Mail or wire before making the sale the approximate price, which will give us an apportunity to get the skey from the Custodian's office here on the sale.

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

CHELTS

o.e. Gen.Files

Mr. J. Moryson, Haney, B.C. Oustedian of Alica Property Cutichen

May 13, 1944.

Miss Evelyn Strachen, P. O. Box 199, Quebec City, Quebec.

Dear Madamt

Res Genkichi GOTO - Lot 2 of 13.68 se. of Lots 278 & 279, Gp. 1, Mep 5741, Numicipality of Maple Ridge.

According to advice received from you the balance owing on subject property amounted to \$266.06, as at February 29, 1944, under Agreement for Sale to the above.

This property has been sold to the Director, Veterans' Land Act, and conveyance is now required in order to complete the sale.

We are enclosing herewith conveyance for your signature to be duly executed before a notary public or commissioner of oaths and we would be obliged if you would have this done at your earliest convenience and return to us by registered mail, using the enclosed stamped, self-addressed envelope.

The Gustodian hereby undertakes to forward you a cheque for the above mentioned sum together with interest as soon as the sale is completed. We expect that this transaction will be closed in the course of the next two weeks but if for any reason the sale is not completed, the conveyance will not be recorded and will be returned to you.

Your co-operation herein will be very much appreciated.

Yours truly,

R. D. Richardson, Farm Department.

Enc.(dup.) envelope. RDR/EQ

for you to take possession of the property pending execution of the lease.

Yours truly,

R. P. Alexander, Assistant Manager.

RDR: GF

LABOUR CANADA

Rec'd MAY 24 1944
File No. 2860
Ans. 2.00
Referred Andrean

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

TIA AIR MAIL

YAMOOUYER, B.C., Hoy 25rd, 1944.

Me. P.L. Brast, Constantinger's Representative for Manitoba, British Columbia Security Consission, 740 Secure Midg., Frances, Man.

Ret 9070, Genkicht \$18065, Whitemouth.Men.

Your tologree date is regard to seving machine and cook store refused by above and which you now have in Vinnipeg, the store being considered worthless and the sewing machine valued at \$11.00;

Our total expense on the shipment will be \$22,92, of which \$19,05 was U.P.R. freight charges, and the balance cartage and creding, and you now have some storage charges at Thitemouth and the freight from there to Minnipeg in addition. These accounts will have to be paid, naturally. The \$11.00 value placed on the sewing meahine was so little in comparison with the outstanding that it hardly some worth while to sail, at least for the present. Possibly you can arrange to store it at me expense in your affice or alsowhere until this nation is some into further.

range, giving all the markings discornible. Do the same with the seming machine, describing it is detail and giving the make and serial matter. There seems to be good reason for the balter that these two articles have been exchanged for the ones 6070 left at his house. In this connection it would be well for you to get the same information from 8070 about his own range and seming machine. His Oustodian Release described the range as having six 8° holos, high warning even and allver triming, and mentioned the seming machine as being a Singer with long bobbin.

Then we got the above information, the same will be placed in the hands of the Police to see if there has been any underhandedness.

As to the \$5.00 deposit made by GOTO, when we are convinced that his claim is right there will be nothing for us to do but refund the noney.

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

Out of Alice Property

G. W. Fisher Transportation

(over)

It is unfortunate that a range with absolutely no sale value at destination would be shipped from Pitt Meadows. The packer, Mr. Telep, should have become aware of this when he crated the stove.

Cwinin

This emouth, Man., Ney 29th, 1944. Mr. William Morrison, TO RECE OFFICE OF Winnipeg, Han. Dear Sirt I have received a letter from you asking so to give you the full description of my store and seeing mechine. I have so social number for either the store or the mechine: I have bought the store from David Spencers Let. at Vancouver, B.O. on April 30, 1941. It was a second hand store, but all regains were made when I bought is and I have paid \$20,00. It was a six cover store with a high petal on the top and we shelves under the panel for cottee pets and so on. There is the bales on the back of the store, it was made to put a pipe through it to bell The seeding machine was a Singer make. I have bought it through the Singer agent, Mr. Tenegrisess in 1920. I paid \$120. I could not describe the pening makine very wall, but it has two drawers on each side and the thread speck was of a long type. You did not mention emything about my electric store or the ment chopper in your letter. I would like get them with the rest ofmy things. Yours truly,



BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

Peterred Mun

Vancouver, B.C., June 1st, 1944.

TO: TREASURY - Head Office.

Ret GOTO, Genkichi #18963

Abteched is a bill from Gofine & Co., Winnipeg, for \$3.45, certified by Mr. Ernst and myself, covering freight charges on a stove and a sewing machine from Whitemouth, Man., to Winnipeg, and 5 weeks' storage from the G.P.R. at Whitemouth, with G.P.R. freight bills attached. This expense was incurred moving these articles from Whitemouth to Winnipeg account refused by the above Japanese on the claim they were not his property. They were shipped by Gustedian fieldman J. Moryson from Hansy, March 10th, on Gustedian Release of Nov. Srd. 1945, which described the stove and the sewing machine from this han's former residence, 59 Second Ave. Port Hamsond.

It is considered likely that GOTO's claim may be correct, and information is being collected as to the description of the stove and sewing machine at Winnipeg and of the articles owned by GOTO. This information will be handed over to the Custodian, with the idea that some progress may be made toward ascertaining where the responsibility for the substitution rests.

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

Cor. Gen.Files'

Custodian of Alien Property

C. W. Fisher Transportation



BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

360 Homer Street, VANCOUVER, B.C., June 2nd, 1944.

Custodian of Alien Property, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., VANCOUVER, B.C.

Re: GOTO, Genkichi #13963, Whitemouth, Man.

In connection with the stove and sewing machine shipped to above by your fieldman from 59, 2nd Ave., Port Hammond, March 10th, on Custodian Release of Nov. 3rd, I give below a description of these articles which have been moved to Winnipeg to be neld for further investigation of his case. This is with the idea that you may wish to have police or other investigation made to determine how the substitution took place and have the party responsible make restitution and also take care of the expense to which we have been, namely, \$22.92, on the original shipment, and now \$3.45 shipping from Whitemouth to Winnipeg.

The stove: It is an old "Fawcett" model, no serial number, considered to be at least thirty years old by both Mr. Morrison and a Mr. Gofine who is reputed to be the most reliable us of furniture dealer in Winnipeg. It is mounted on four spindle legs, with an oven on top of the stove. There are four holes on the top. The fire box is badly burned, two of the lids are broken, as well as the crossbar. No dealer will even consider its purchase and they state that the only value it has is for scrap.

The sewing machine: This machine is an old "Montgomery Ward" with no serial number and in Mr. Morrison's and Mr. Gofine's opinion it is at least forty years old. It is a drop-head model. Two of the side drawers, the centre drawer and shuttle are missing. If the drawers were found and the machine put in working condition it is considered that it might sell for ten to twelve dollars.

Full description of GOTO's stove and sewing machine will be sent you as soon as received.

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

CWF:FF c.c. Gen.Files

C.W.Fisher

Transportation

June 5th, 1944.

The B. C. Security Commission, The Dick Building, 360 Homer Street, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sirs:-

Re: Genkichi GOTO--Reg. No. 13963

Thank you for yours of June 2nd. What we will particularly need now is as accurate a description as possible of the articles as claimed by the owner. We will then immediately make all investigations that we can.

This property was vacant between evacuation and the appointment of the first tenant and subsequently between the time the latter left and a new tenant took over. This man also left without giving us any notice and Mr. Moryson is suspicious that one of the two substituted old models for those actually belonging to the Japanese. We will pursue this matter with the police as soon as we have further information to go on.

Yours truly,

H. F. Green Protection Department Tile Heat 2569 June 16th, 1944. Ret Canktohi Coro Would put block, each ay memoresides of the state to the state of the Do you think we have sufficient evidence to so on to ank the policy to trace and intercognic the tenses or this property? It seems to me that from the descriptions given by the Japanese, it would be quite impossible to prove that my sowing machine or store found in the possession of the tenants did belong to him, that is would only be if he was in the protected area himself and could swear an arriday to be to be acted as a string of the section of the

GE LES JE HORREN From Hr. Green Rest tenks ens sore Tour comments on the Street to you on April 1 The late of following

The document of the any report of the free let.

Sometimes to your members of April 11sh. I send 15th a report from his board on imporporation accepted 15th a report from his board on imporporation or article 15th as the April 15th a report from his board on the appropriate acceptance of article 15th as the April 15th and the April 15

Will you be done to let us have a report of your conventiones and we will then discuss it with the transfer.

Pac.

re: Genkichi GOTO

In answer to Mr. Wright's request for a report from me in regards to the goods shipped to the above, there is very little I can do in helping to clear this matter up.

The stove and sewing machine were in the house when I arrived to pick up for shipment, I had no reason to beleive that someone had substituted old articles for the good ones that the Japanese, GOTO reports.

I inquired in the neighborhood in regards to the tenant who had just moved off, and although he was not liked or respected. I could find out nothing definitely in regards to any possible substitution on his part. The house is one of the worst in the district, thoroughly run down, frankly it does not seem the place for first class articles. The articles found in the house certainly suited the dealling.

SIGNED Mary day

Report Besc.

See memo "/4/44 consider requires forther check? troops forthe file.

Matemouth, Man. Oct. 16, 1944. Might of the Sen. of State.

Life of the Cartonian. EVACUATION SECTION Rec'd L. 1. 2 (1.1944 100,2860 in and all as Shear win. natural Sea May 194 The lave accessed your letter of Aug 19, 1944. In which you have Informed me the sale of my property and the proceeds from The Charleton ! sale of my contents & etc, and the below amenting Its 76+7.48. There are all gute believe but there is some Wenn missing. In the letter before the above quentioned, your informed me, that my house was rented for \$75 a year, from that a credit of My (from rent) was put down to the balance of my account thell, I would like its throw with supposed to the nest of the flit if to The time ing property apl 30/43

was sold. Will you please check This up and let me know, elles, I have a debty. 320 To Mr. M akans of Middlehad Manitoba, and Too to Mr. J. Lakathoto of New Unver Bb. I would like to pay off my debt, soon as possible, so please send the total of \$420 Upon my account. Sincerely yours Genkicki Goto: Mhitemouth. Man File ho. 2860 Reg. No. 13963.

October 23rd, 1944

Mr. Genkichi GOTO, Registration No. 13963, Whitemouth, Mana

Bear Sirt

Replying to the last part of your letter dated the 16th of Detober, 1944, in which you asked us to pay Mosaburo OKANO \$320.00, and also to pay T. SAKANOTO \$100.00.

The sould like to advise you that you have a credit of

\$6.77.45 which is sufficient to take care of both these claims, but before settling these on your behalf we require to get one or two points

traighteneds. You state you ove OKANO \$320.00. He lodged a claim somestraighteneds. You state you ove OKANO \$320.00. He lodged a claim sometime ago against you for \$330.00-possibly the explanation for this diftime ago against you for \$330.00-possibly the interval. Kindly confirm

ference is that you have paid off \$10.00 in the interval. Kindly confirm

this.

Then you asked us to pay T. SAKANOTO \$100.00. We have quite a number of people called T. SAKANOTO, and we wish you to advise us which SAKANOTO is the correct one. We think that possibly Tedayoshi SAKANOTO, Registration No. 01201, and used to live at Jackson iverse and Princess Registration No. 01201, and used to live at Jackson iverse and Princess Street, Tencouver, No. 10 the correct and Novever, we wish you to constitute this, or otherwise. We will delay taking any act on until we get a really to this letter.

The other part of your letter will be replied to in due course by the "Farm Department".

Yours truly,

A. McAlister, Claims Department.

A SHORTHD

November 3rd, 1944.

The B. C. Security Commission, The Dick Building, 360 Homer Street, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sirs:-

Res Genkichi Goro-Reg. No. 13963

Further to recent correspondence on this case, ending with yours of June 6th this year, and to Mr. Fisher's telephone conversation the other day, we have now heard from Mr. Moryson as follows:

The stove and sawing machine were in the house when I arrived to pick up for shipment, I had no reason to believe that someone had substituted old articles for the good ones that the Japanese, GOTO reports.

gards to the tenant who had just moved off, and although he was not liked or respected. I could find out nothing definitely in regards to any possible substitution on his part. The house is one of the worst in the district, thoroughly run down, frankly it does not seem the place for first class articles. The articles found in the house certainly suited the dwelling.

We have, however, reason to believe that we may be able to contact one or both of the previous tenants and are making further investigations though it seems unlikely that we shall be able to get anywhere.

Yours truly,

H. F. Green Protection Department



BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

S60 Homer Street, VANCOUVER, B.C., November 4th, 194

interior august.

Custodian of Alien Property, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., VANCOUVER, B.C.

> Re: GOTO, Genkichi #13963 Whitemouth, Man.

Further mine June 6th giving you full information as to the sewing machine and range claimed to have been left by above in his former residence near Haney, and also description of the two articles received by him as shipped by your fieldman last Spring which he claimed were not his:

Have you been able to develop anything in this case or locate the person who took GOTO's machine and range, and if so what are the prospects of restitution being made! We paid \$22.92 transportation charges to Whitemouth, \$3.45 to Gofine & Co., Winnipeg, auctioneer, some storage at Whitemouth and the freight charges from Whitemouth to Winnipeg. I expect also there will be some further charges from the auctioneer for storage and selling charges. You will remember the auctioneer stated that the sewing machine received would not be worth over \$11.00, whereas GOTO claimed has would be worth around \$100.00. It is our intention to have the store and sewing machine at Winnipeg disposed of and the funds applied toward defraying expenses of the auctioneer.

GOTO made a deposit of \$5.00 to apply on shipping charges. If you consider that his claim is established that the wrong machine and stove were shipped, he is entitled to a refund. I would like to hear from you soon in regard to this case so the matter can be closed.

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

W.Fisher Transportation

c.c. Mr. F.L. Ernst, Winnipeg, Man. Files MINORATEUM Mov. 6th, 1944.

Rot - Mr. W. E. Anderson

Front Mr. H. F. Green

Ros Qualitant coro

Confirming our conversation this morning, would you approach Mr. Selson, the original tenant of this lepenose form and see if you can get trop him any details as to the type of stove and sowing machine left on the predices, when he vacuted. Enther he or the subsequent tenant, Mr. Sunderland, may be responsible for matrixusion if indeed there has been substitution.

For your information, the particulars of the Items claimed by Goto are so follows.

Storg: Six-cover store with high panel on top and two sholves under the panel for keeping coffee pole etc. Apparently with a water jacket.

Seming Michine: Singer make, long type thread spool, two drawers on each side.

The effects actually received were above, old Proporty model, four holes, nounced on four epinite.

Nest with remains even on top. Secing mealing at old Mentacours Wars, drop bend model with two of the state dropes, sentre drawer and abutile missing.

When we see how you get on with the Helson we can then consider trying to trace the Sunderland who is believed to be in Vancouver. Inv indication as to his present address would be helpful.

4

EFFE

EVACUATION SECTION REC'S MOV 10 1545 Reserved Mcalister Willemouth monitoba nov: 6 1 1944. The Custodians office Received your letter of Oct 23 M/944 which I asked to you about my payment to mosaburo Okano 3 2000 it is correct it was \$330,00 But I paid 1000 from here. then Will you please pay to Tadayoshi takamoto 306 fackson any vancouver BC. Now he is in hew denser BE for 1100 on and let me know how much Galdner I have there. yours trul Genkick Goto Reg. no. 13963. File Me 2860 - 5278.

Pile No. 2860 November 20th, 1944. les les trees PROLE Et. Angerson iter anemarked a strong established In reply to your meno of November 6th, I contacted Mr. Wellson the purchased a crop on this s property through this office in 1942. Mr. Nelson and his wife confirm the fact that subject Jepanese owned a Singer Sewing Machine with two drawers on each side. They state it was quite an old model but in fair condition. Br. one kre. Relieon clico confige that the prove in the house, at they time, was a big box Litchen Range with a migh back, with two small bolding Shelves under the top panel. It was not in use, and they have no idea at to condition,

It, therefore, appears evident that the above items were exchanged by someone, for the older and different articles shipped by the B. C. Security Commission, and the most likely person to have done this would be a Mr. Storey Sunderland, a tenant in 1943, who vanated the premises without notice to this office. The only information I could get as to his present whereabouts is that he is operating a Lorree Shop in Vancouver. It is possible that some information could be obtained by your Vancouver men from the Trades License Uffice in Vancouver.

114

WEA: OH

WENGELANDER! Nov. 24th, 1944. ter Wellstreen ROT GETT GET TOWN ___ CHARLES go letter to you from Mr. Anderson. The re-corder at the City Holl stated that Storey Sunderland had a grocery store registered at 2000 West led Avenue, but had cancelled his License. Further enguirles re-corded that he had cold the business to a Mrs. McCracken Contacted her by tolophone but the was unserve of his present mercabouts. The would very much
like to see him recording one outstanding theorets.

The to see him recording one outstanding theorets.

The tolophon investigation led me to the Bandy Greeze
core 2219 denoting divisor, where the properties, the
Concern (the self) intermed me that he had purchased
the Handy Greezy Store from Divisor Sunderland and paid
each and had no other transactions with him, or occasion
to see him again. He did mention However, that many
cholosalers from mome he purchased greezyles, would like
to see him as mow where he is at present: The Dunderland advised everyone to address him teneral Delivery Calgary, but this address is encreased, as his entries have been reported seen in Venceuver quit for each teneral appear that he is bidies from the continue of the continue o GBGAIF

MEMORALI DUM Pile lo.: 2860 Dec. 4th, 1944. 1198 Mr. Wright From: Mr. Green Ret Genkichi GOTO I think you will recall this case if you will refer to my memorandum of June 16th and your notes at the foot. A short report dated October 10th was received from Mr. Moryson and I, therefore, asked Mr. Anderson to investigate the two tenants who might have been responsible for the substitution which seems to have taken place. Mr. Anderson's report of November 20th seems to indicate that the first tenants were innocent and that every finger points to the second, Mr. Sunderland. Mr. Spain has made careful investigation as per his memorandum of November 24th from which it appears that Mr. Sunderland is a bad character and will be difficult to trace or to secure satisfaction from if found. My own feeling is that we have now taken all reasonable steps to trace this man's goods and

taken all reasonable steps to trace this man's goods and that the matter should not be followed further.

The Japanese will, however, have a claim for his deposit of \$5.00 to apply on shipping charges and persuaps in due course for the value of the stove and seeing machine. With regard to the former, I should like to mention that the sewing machine valued at approximately \$100.00 (claimed to have been bought in 1920 for \$120.00) would not be worth today more than \$50.00 at the outside. The store was bought second-hand for \$29.00 in 1941 and would probably not be worth more than \$15.00 or \$20.00 today.

EVACUATION SECTION Red DEC B 1945 The 10 2860 BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION 360 Homer Street, VANCOUVER, B.C. December 5th, 1944. Custodien of Alien Property, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., VANCOUVER, B.C. Re: GCTO, Cenkichi #13963 Whitemouth, Men. Our Winnipeg Representative, Mr. Frank L. Ernst, now advises that the sewing machine shipped from Heney March 10th to above and discwned by him has been sold by an auctioneer in Winnipeg for \$10.00. This account now stands as follows: Shipping expense as per my letter of Freight charges Whitemouth to Winnipeg ..., 3.45 1.00 27.37

Proceeds of sale of sewing machine ..., ... 10.00
\$17.37

The range which was also refused as not belonging to COTO was considered worthless. This leaves us with an outley of \$17.37 without

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

CWF: FF

c.c. Mr. Gilmour Files

any service being schieved.

C.W.Fisher
Transportation

Comply angliables forbally

Read End , whereboth in them, My like anyoning

we had value from 29 and enjoyed at florificat

Angel Capage 7 Julius

File No. 2860 (Evac) December 6th, 1944 MR. H. F. GREEN MR. K. W. WRIGHT Cenkichi COTO Your memo of the 4th instant is here. I discussed this case with Mr. Shears this morning and we went over the reports submitted by Mr. Moryson and Mr. Anderson. It is established that the wrong machine and stove were shipped and 6070 is entitled to a refund of \$5.00, which he deposited on account of the shipping charges. It will be in order for you to so reply to the communication from the B. C. Security Commission, under date of November 4th, 1944. This payment will probably create a debit balance in their account and if they ask to be re-imbursed, we suggest that you remit and charge the outlay to the Protection Sundry Account. In view of the fact that the original articles were of small value we do not feel that the Custodian would be justified in expending more time and money in an effort to trace the articles. KWW/JF

The items involved could not have been of very great value since the range was bought second-hand for \$29.00 in 1941, while the sewing machine was twenty-four years old and could not be worth at the very outside, more than \$50.00 today. Under these circumstances, it has been decided that it is not worth following the matter any further but we have on file a record of the avacuee's claim and when any decision is come to as to how this sort of thing should be handled, so will be in a position to reconsider the matter.

Meanwhile, it seems reasonable that the deposit of \$5.00 should be refunded to him.

Yours truly,

R. F. Green Protection Department

17th November, 1945.

Your file has come under review and we take this opportunity of giving you a brief summary of our administration of your affairs.

Open making your declaration to the Custodian on the 8th April 1942, all your property including your real and parsonal property in the Protected Area, became vested in the Custodian. A piece of real property was being purchased by you under an Agreement for Sale, on which the balance owing was \$250.00 plus interest as agreed by you.

No arrangements had been made by you at the time of your evacuation regarding obtaining a tenant for your property to make it revenue producing. The Custodian however, entered into an agreement whereby the tenant said to this office a sum equal to 50% of the net crop in return for the use of the property until the 31st December, 1942. After perusing the tenant's statement of operations, the sum of \$338.41 was agreed by this office as representing your propertion and placed to your credit here. No further revenue accrued to your account from the property, as, in accordance with the Canadian Covernment's policy of Liquidation, it was sold to the Director of Veterans' hand act as of let January, 1943. A complete statement of the details of this sale was forwarded to you on the 19th August, 1944, and was acknowledged by you as satisfactory on the 16th October, 1944. Since that time, however, legal fees amounting to \$15.00 in connection with the conveyance of your property were charged to your account.

A number of chattels were declared by you as being left on your property at Hammond. It is noted that two items were shipped to you at your request, but unfortunately the articles shipped were found to be not yours, and your own had apparently been stolen. The balance of saleable chattels on the property were sold at Public Auction and the net proceeds derived from sale assumted to \$39.57 was credited to your account. This also was acknowledged by you as satisfactory in your letter of the 16th October, 1944.

The sum of \$2.68 was paid in to this office to your credit by the B.C. Electric Railway Company, being a refund of your light deposit with them.

When registering with the Custodi n you declared you owed two debts, one to M. OKANO and one to the Maple Ridge Co-operative Union. As requested in your letter of the 13th November, 1944, the sum of \$320.00 was transferred

Mr. Genkichi GOTO 17th Movember, 1945. - 2 to M. OKANO's account here in full payment of your debt to him. On the 15th December, 1944, at your request, the sum of \$100,00 was transferred to the account of Tadayoehi SakaMOTO at this office. The Maple Ridge Co-operative Union account accounted to \$28.13. To estimate this debt they cancelled \$29.00 worth of your shares in the Co-operative, which then left you with a gredit of 879. This min was sent to this office to your eredit, as was also two War Savings Certificates, which were being held by them. These War Bavings Certificates were not brought under control by the Custodian and were sent to you on the 8th June 1943. According to the records of the Maple Hidge Co-operative Union, your remaining share interest is four shares. The Go-operative is at the present time being liquidated and upon completion of same, you will be entitled to your share of the proceeds derived from its liquidation. We have attached herete a statement of your account from the date when you last received one, and the enclosed cheque in the amount of \$37.68 represents your full credit balance at this office. It would appear that we have accounted for all the property of every kind left by you in the Protected Area shieh vested in the Custodian, and in order that you may confirm this and acknowledge the cheque we are enclosing a stamped addressed envelope for your convenience in replying. Yours truly. TEASHA. W.E. Anderson. Enclosures (3) Administration Department.

Rec a APR 61948 Box 23 Referred RR 11 Wag men. april 3×1948 Dear Sir. Kleene find enclosed 33 theres of maple Kidge Comerative London Grehange If Do Negand. Il de requested. your Taly g. Goto. Received 550 - 10 Chaw 575 -11 " 683-12 " 6AL 6/4/48 Ag Shaw Caucelled for debt.

CUATION SECTION

130x23. R.R. .. HEVACUATION SECTION + Rec'd MAY 6 1348 The Eustodians office. File No. 2760 Jancouver B.C. Dear Sir 8 1948. I acknowledge the recipt of the Chique for 5.11 But I think There is some error When I was leaving the Crast in 1942, & inquited at the Co. Op concerning my account They told me that when the sinking fund is applied enolit to my account. will have no debit with the Co. Op Therefore I have doubt to think that there is some mis undelstanding. So please send me The statement showing the exact condition of my account with the maple Ridge Co. Op. your earliest attention to the above request well be greatly appreciated yours I maly. . 4 Jolo

Box 23, R.R. Winnipeg man I MAYEVACUATION SECTION Office of the Custodian. Ruce MAY 20 1948 Vancouver B.C. Dear Lir, 1948 I would like to get few question answelled. according to the dalement of 1942 (October) Twenty nine share . I'lle Maple Kidge to the was only worth 11.00 White the whole wdeemed now en worth 1.27. as a former where holder of the 6.0p I like to know why some of my share are guly worth one dollar I some are only worth 1.37 Therefore I am entitled to the difference of 27 to the 29 whole which was used to trancel my account of 28.33 in 1942. yours Truly, & goto

Set by the description of the set of the set

Coldred Talling in \$222.50 mild at months for \$22.00 mild at mild at months for \$22.00 mild at mild at months for \$22.00 mild at mild at months for \$22.00 mild at mild at months for \$22.00 mild at mon

Mar prompted (a) Create 14 yellow est 14.00 decells on these bears destinate.

(a) Total State of the State of the profit to the bears of black sing.

Ad Trees is in read that could be value at 193, so only
about the first tree is a service to the service tree is a service to the service tree is a service tree in the service tree in the service tree is a service tree in the service tree in the service tree in the service tree is a service tree in the se

The professed along the late of the late to profession of the late of the late

	BESTERN STREET	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T		
	MINISTER :			等。那种是是是
	BEST TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY			
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T		A THE PROPERTY OF	元。他对其是主张及	
SHE SHEET STATES	process of the second control of	Charles Constitution in	COLOR DE CONTRACTOR	排列 医甲状腺

REAL PROPERTY							
Orester Vancou	ver Aural (ex	cept V.L.A.)	V.L.A. (except Mission Village)	V.L.A. Mission Village	Total		
Sale 55 Frace the	of		le Total Award loc 80% of all Sale Prices % of Amount Total	Sale Total Award Price 125% of all Sale Prices			
		649	305.5		903.00		
EVECONAL PROPERTY							
Motor Vehicles Boats and Boat Gear							
Sale 25% Price thereof	Sale Melson Price Bros. 23.9% of Sale Price	Sales charges 28.5% paid to of Sale purches Price in erro	Int Amount of Glaims for Boat Gear Beclared & Fr. Not Found & Recorded Now Missing	column			
		Net					
Total merd for Jose plus Sale Trice	Nets Sold.	for Percents Total As	ge Claim for Nets Sol. Claim Declared Not Foun	d % Gustodian ratio Sale d, to Price ed Claim			
Glaim for Solo goods Price Sold By Coods Auction Sold Auction Sold	of of charge 30% of by Sale Price on	A of good Sale Price Dec to Glaim Not Rec Now & S	im for Applieds tion for the found, to am	ount goods st Sold ding by Tender	0.5		
			TOTAL RI	COMMENDATION	994.400		

DATE IN THE PROPERTY OF STREET, STREET

PARADOR PROPERTY OF ANY CONTRESION

(STR-CONTROLS NOW)

10

B o F OR E

(THE HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A. C. SUCKINGHAM, SUD-COMMISSIONER)

September 18th, 1940,

IN THE INTER OF THE CLADE OF

constant core

PROCESTIMES AT REALDING

APPRARANCESA

Parkerson, Roses Appearing for the

Salistration, Roge, Appearing for the

MARK H. PRANCE, Requiofficial Reporters

Plant daly mam, tentified as allows:

District Transport of the State of the State

- The Colo, I show you too typewattion ciclements,
 White there proposed in eccentaries with your
 Amstroptions?

 A Tries
- Q Are times your element
- A Too
- Of your browledge and republication?
- A ten
- The Burk Service Statement and as Schill 2 the Surrence Charles and Statement and as Schill 2 the Surrence Charles Statement and as believed at an Schill at the Surrence Charles at the Surrence Statement Charles and Surrence Charles and Sur

That he provinced this property in Mad from
Dredge Streethers for (species of childs the the
Dredge Streethers for (species of childs the the
Dredge Streethers for (species of childs the the
Dredge van this bush but there was a linear on
the Sy because Street has a his city a copy
Of the province approximate then which I obtained
these South and conflicted then with the large
Counts. The Children's Indicates that there were
the area of lead of which he says four and h

half acres were uncloared and he indicates the belance of five and a half acres as being clean and in ever to the autent of four and a half ecres and one care for follow and buildings. The Chairman leader only that he chaires the call to bold considering to eath other from the black et a cost of \$200,00 per some. He states that he due two wells and planted about 14 minut treats treese. I see so seastim of the truly trees in the Appreionl. Arbibit Se The Che brant cots out that the brouge was on the proposts when he brught it. The little bours and wood shed were led it by him with him one keyour and managed and that the material and material unterials lie indicates in his communication he Attended to the Attended to the current of the cheared surrence. He note out that he house was in very good condition and a the balltable. Be believed that the falls market the state of the land and the built of the soule of cale was at launt \$8,400,000. It church be seizelet auf that executive to matter 5 the appretage to for any the incide of the house when he visited it and he then preceeded to value it or though the Appellant in the little accorde in connection with the house that the fuelling to the mine, this of themeses consistences only off the ground on cetar poster. Structurelly As Proposed could be unto by puriting in ont have mall. Other than that it is nearly a

question of value. The location of the grounty to be the same and the same and a great AD RESERVE & CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF and the final property of the surround. Chartest Statement, Libited 2 sots out the Court of the Circ purchase take and the purchase perior for the larger from to while the la sould not faith our store route out that he had Concentence of the base encomber to any out the fall the state the course of the fall mental value at date of celes they bear at extended to couldn't be at not only the females there as to the purchase of the real estates As I theirented, I obtained the information of to purchase from the distribute the said. but a complete the purchase depression by Reserved Control and Done to N. Cate Sp. Charles and continue de les environs de la constage video to the whole relies out that this property the explained by Coto on February (the 1996, 202) Distriction, although the appropriate of a And in the purchase price of their co. Sec. Control Company of the State of price the actually (1,000,00).

- Dung? A Too.
- Item this water your far my may attached to the land at the date you left or was in lying somethere in more container or in some building?

- A Is was attached to the well for initing
- Q Has it so attached at the date of evacuations
- A I ledy it in that consistion when I was owner that of a the walks
- Q Det you have another pump which was not in two
 and lying around? A I had enother one
 for irrigation purposes which I gave emys
- 4 to that the pump for which you are claiming \$6.00 was actually in the wall?
- A The
- 4 On your land? A Tone
- In. SHEELER I will within the claim for \$0.00

 Four Honour, as it was actually in the well.

 FOUR SCHOOLS Took what was that equilibrium the claim for \$6.00

 for the year, Year Hanour, it is real property.

 The Goodfee Doors Took
 - in, Constants Utropo, Tou had a gramphous which you insteads you purchased in 1940 for \$604.007
- A Ton
- 4 And you are claiming \$55,00 as the value at date of evacuation? A Tops
- the mobile to conclude the
- 4 And you think it was worth \$55,00 when you is fit
- A You, I think it was well worth thate
- DO MR. CHRISTARY I would like to point out to Your

So a corring matrice and the cost store as haring been stolen and replaced with old once. Assumently them old once more near to he, does it his populate and he pointed out that they save not the most had been and the Contested and the Contested and the Contested and encountered that his more a different type and apparently but been extiched by an arrestable toward to the up they put it. If my learned delent will point out the accommon to the transfer that his more a different type and apparently but been extiched by an arrestable toward to the up they put it. If

the Corporation of Assessment for Mathematical States of the Planting of Mathematical States of the Corporation of the Planting of the Corporation, \$400,000, Long (1,000,00)

(Assessment Norton, Executy 5.)

CROSS EXACUSED BY ER. PEROL

- Test aton't have an independent valuables made
- C . That to us the time of evacuation or ethor?
- A Ho
- And you have more on your our account, made an offer to sell this property!
- A Ib.

to be a true and designate formers.

GIFAGLAL RESORTER

COURT OF THE COURT

(SUB-00101253 101E h)